Preliminary Results

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 STATE PRIMARY

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on August 17, 2020, which
was posted according to law on August 17, 2020 by Constable Brian Richard who made
proper return of his doings thereon, the September 1, 2020 State Primary was held in the
Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on Tuesday, September 1, 2020. The polls
were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election materials were turned over to the
Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was
inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed.

There were ballots cast as follows: Democratic 1208 ; Republican 306 ; Green Rainbow
0; Libertarian 1. The following results were announced:

REPUBLICAN 306 votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Shiva Ayyadurai 112
Kevin O’Connor 178
All others 2
Blanks 14

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

John Paul Moran 256
All others 5
Blanks 45
COUNCILLOR

All others 25
Blanks 281

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

Bruce E. Tarr 279
All others 3
Blanks 24



REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Leonard Mirra
All others
Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE
All others
Blanks

DEMOCRATS 1208 votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Edward J. Markey
Joseph P. Kennedy, 111
All others

Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

Seth Moulton

Jamie M. Belsito
Angus G. McQuilken
All others

Blanks

COUNCILLOR

Eileen R. Duff

All others

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others
Blanks

292

12

17
289

737
467

938
70
165

30

919

284

177
1031



REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Christina Eckert

All others

Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

Pamela Casey O;Brien

All others
Blanks

GREEN RAINBOW PARTY no votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

All others
Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

All others
Blanks

COUNCILLOR

All others
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
All others

Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others
Blanks

997

204

909

294



LIBERTARIAN 1 Vote Cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

All others

Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

All others
Blanks

COUNCILLOR

All others
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

All others

Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others
Blanks

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk



