## **Preliminary Results**

#### **SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 STATE PRIMARY**

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on August 17, 2020, which was posted according to law on August 17, 2020 by Constable Brian Richard who made proper return of his doings thereon, the September 1, 2020 State Primary was held in the Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on Tuesday, September 1, 2020. The polls were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election materials were turned over to the Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed.

There were ballots cast as follows: Democratic 1208; Republican 306; Green Rainbow 0; Libertarian 1. The following results were announced:

#### **REPUBLICAN 306 votes cast**

#### SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Blanks

Shiva Ayyadurai	112
Kevin O'Connor	178
All others	2
Blanks	14
REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS	
John Paul Moran	256
All others	5
Blanks	45
COUNCILLOR	
All others	25
Blanks	281
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
Bruce E. Tarr	279
All others	3

24

### REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Leonard Mirra All others Blanks	292 2 12
Dianks	12
REGISTER OF PROBATE	
All others Blanks	17 289
DEMOCRATS 1208 votes cast	
SENATOR IN CONGRESS	
Edward J. Markey Joseph P. Kennedy, III All others Blanks	737 467 1 3
REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS	
Seth Moulton Jamie M. Belsito Angus G. McQuilken All others Blanks	938 70 165 5 30
COUNCILLOR	
Eileen R. Duff All others Blanks	919 5 284
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
All others Blanks	177 1031

#### REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Christina Eckert All others Blanks REGISTER OF PROBATE	997 7 204
All others	5

294

#### **GREEN RAINBOW PARTY no votes cast**

#### SENATOR IN CONGRESS

All others Blanks

Blanks

#### REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

All others Blanks

#### COUNCILLOR

All others Blanks

#### SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others Blanks

#### REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

All others Blanks

#### REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others Blanks

#### **LIBERTARIAN** 1 Vote Cast

# SENATOR IN CONGRESS All others 1 Blanks REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS All others 1 Blanks **COUNCILLOR** All others 1 Blanks SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT All others 1 Blanks REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT All others Blanks 1 REGISTER OF PROBATE All others 1 Blanks Attest:

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk